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RAILWAY CARLOADINGS 
	 CHARGEMENTS PERROVIAIRES 

MAY - 1973 - MAI 

Total tonnage loaded by railways in Canada 
during May 1973 came to 22,247,041 tons, up 12.8 7. 
from the May 1972 total. Cumulative loadings in-
creased 13.7 7. to 95,680,557 tons. Highlights are as 
follows: 

Le total des marchandises chargées par lea chemins de 
fer au Canada en insi 1973 a dtd de 22,247,041 tonnes, soit 
12.8 7. de plus qu'en mai 1972. La chiffre cumulatif de char-
gemente a Cte de 95,680,557 tonnea soit 13.7 7. de plus qu'en 
1972. Un soosnaire eat donne ci_aprha: 

Care - Wagons Tons - Tonnee 

Per cent Per cent 
change change 

1973 1972 - Variation 
1973 1972 - Variation 

propor propor_ 
tionnelle  tionnelle 

May - 1973 - Mai 

Carload traffic loaded - Total - Charges conplètes 377,801 346,701 + 	9.0 22,090,652 19,600,566 + 	12.7 
Non-carload traffic loaded - Trafic de detail ... .. 156,389 128,222 + 	22.0 
All traffic loaded - Total - Marchandises chargees ... ... 22,247,041 19,728,788 + 	12.8 

Receipts from U.S. connections - Arrivages des embranche- 
60,929 57,396 + 	6.2 2,314,107 2,312,449 + 	0.1 

Grand total, all traffic carried - Total general, 
... ... 24,561,148 22,041,237 + 	11.4 

Major commodity increases and decreases - Principaux 
accroissements et ddcroissements, par marchandise: 

marchandises transportées 	.......................... 

Sand, gravel and crushed stone - Sable, gravier et 
18,503 7,985 +131.7 1,264,743 591,491 + 113.8 

ments 	amdricaths 	....................................... 

8,541 6,128 + 39.4 276,879 141,276 + 	96.0 
30,28 1  22,651 + 33.7 2,015,967 1,356,695 + 	48.6 

Iron ore and concentrates - Minerais et concentrés 

C.0.F.C. 	(piggyback) - C.0.F.C. 	(rail-route) 	........... 

52,987 44,848 + 18.1 4,811,487 3,980,263 + 	20.9 

Wheat 	- Md 	............................................ 

Year to date - Chiffres cunnilatifs 

Carload traffic loaded - Total - Charges completes ...... 1,673,946 1,518,526 + 10.2 94,933,045 83,610,603 + 	13.5 
Noncsrload traffic loaded -Trafic de detail ... ... 747,512 576,379 4 	29.7 
All traffic loaded - Total - Marchandisea chargees ... ... 95,680,557 84,186,982 + 	13.7 

Receipts from U.S. connections - Arrivages des embranche- 

pierre 	concaaaée 	..................................... 

290, 042 259,395 + 11.8 11,145,153 10,229,360 + 	9.0 
Grand total, all traffic carried - Total general, 

de 	fer 	............................................... 

... ... 106,825,710 94,416,342 + 	13.1 
Major commodity increases and decreases - Principaux 

accroissements et ddcroiasements, par marcharidise: 
Sand, gravel and crushed stone - Sable, gravier et 

ments 	amdricains 	....................................... 

38, 499 23,180 + 66.1 2,772,593 1,717,270 + 	61.5 

marchandises transportées 	.......................... 

40,687 30,008 + 35.6 1,317,153 868,155 4 	51.7 
22,6 10  16,640 + 35.9 1,987,106 1,418,634 + 	40.1 

pierre 	concassée 	..................................... 
C.0.F.C. 	(piggyback) - C.0.F.C. 	(rail-route) 	............. 

78,843 

. 

65,104 + 21.1 4,208,331 3,116,363 + 	35.0 
Sulphur - Soufre 	....................................... 
Pulpwood chips - Copeaux de bois 	pftte ................ 
Wheat 	- Ble 	............................................ 100,899 85,065 + 18.6 6,580,225 5,061,044 + 	30.0 

Transportation and Communications Division 
Transportation Section 

July - 1973 - Juillet 
5-3503-501 

Published by Authority of the Nioiter of Industry. Trade and Commerce 

Division des transports et des communications 
Section des transports 

Publication autorisée par Is mumstre de lindustrie at du Commerce 
D.nrnd,,rtian s,,tnricSa truit rit.rv. .4inlir.tinn .4.. ta,,tts, StM 



-2- 

TA3LE 1. Reveme Freight Loided on Llnei in Canada drtng the Month 01 
May 1973 

- 
Ea.tern Division 

Total - 
Division Eat 

Ccodity 
May - 1973 - Mat May - 1972 - Mat flay - 1973 - Mat 

No. Cars - Wegone Tone - Tone., Car. - Wagons Tons - Tonnes Cars - Wsgon* Tons - Tonnea 

1 30,281 2,01.967 22651 1,356,695 276 18,287 
2 12,822 765,637 21,664 1,241,224 602 38,392 
3 3,373 123,977 4,092 158,872 1,625 52,317 
4 Potatoes 	.................... . ............................ 1,105 30,633 2,464 71,540 1,073 29,386 
5 95 2,945 148 3,285 85 2,642 
6 220 5,232 154 3,631 149 3,477 
7 Other agric.1tora1 	ptodcts 	. ...... . ...................... 1,620 78,709 1,575 73.693 488 19,324 
8 

bIheat 	..................................................... . 

Other 	grain 	............................................ ... . 

392 7,579 55 8,161 104 2,528 
9 Meats, 	fresh 	and 	trozon 	...... . ........................... 1,027 26,825 1,169 30,833 65 1,659 

10 

Liveatock 	................................................. .... 

Other neats, fish and packing hoaae prodocta (edible) 326 7,396 404 8,417 263 5,292 
11 188 7,631 222 9,481 41 1,203 
12 14,439 1,303,035 15,471 1,401,852 3,710 227,770 
13 

Grain 	producta 	............................................ .. 

Potash 	.................. . ......... . ...................... 7,466 

... 

695,365 7,909 726,790 44 3.342 
14 

Other vegetables, 	fresh and frozen ........................ .... 

Fruits, 	fresh 	and 	frozen 	.................................. .... 

4,845 432,806 3,554 298,376 13 1,252 
15 52,987 4,811,487 44,848 3,980,263 45,179 4,215,069 
16 Copper ore, 	and 	concentrates 	... .......................... 3,856 

... 

263,823 4,258 290,667 1,095 80.914 
17 

Other 	an1a1 	prodnct5 	..................................... .... 

Coal 	...................................................... . 

4,559 269,030 5,174 375,585 4,206 244829 
18 

Sulphor 	................................................... . 

4,933 

.. 

305,726 4,659 266,083 1,713 131,928 
19 

Iron ore and concentrates 	(mci. 	pellets) 	................. 

330 23,579 1,159 79,080 308 21.975 
2A 3,494 308,556 2,920 262,959 3,494 308,556 
20 

Other ores 	and 	concentrate 	............................... .... 

18,503 

... 

1,264,743 7,985 591.491 14,876 997,835 
21 Cyps. 	crude 	............................................ 5,381 487,088 5,715 515.687 4,788 438,234 
22 Canent. 	natural 	and 	portland 	................ . ...... . ..... 

... 

2,021 168,011 1,453 120,651 1.454 122,013 
23 

Lead and zinc ores and concentrates 	....................... .. 

Asbestos, 	crude 	.......................................... 2,362 103.811 2,216 95,514 1.568 81,173 
24 

Alina, 	bau,rite and other alusisne ore 	.................. .. 

610 59,405 407 38,005 7 300 
25 

Copper-nickel ores and concentrates 	....................... .. 

995 78,415 978 73,134 869 69,936 
26 3,856 240.359 3.305 200,507 2,815 187.096 
27 18,359 759,710 17,901 729,105 2,740 126,582 
28 2,985 120,513 2,972 118,666 593 22.436 
09 4,916 283,231 4,257 220,649 3,031 146,522 
30 

Laer 	.................................................... 

17,293 918.579 15,024 730.229 8,026 301,728 
31 

Plywood ................................................... 
Pulpwood .................................................. 

8,115 327,579 8,960 367.310 3,354 124,753 
32 

Pulpwood chip 	............................................ 

2,248 120.292 1,937 105.841 1,916 104,421 
33 7,450 404,229 6,279 356,032 5,664 334,140 
34 695 41,585 814 46,191 441 26,938 
35 

Alonin 	- Primary and manufactured ....................... 
Copper - Primary and manufactured ......................... 565 32,340 724 43,330 475 26,605 

36 Non-ferrous metals, s.c... - Primary and manufactured 1,483 102,068 1,559 105,016 664 47,278 
37 

Log., poles and other forest product 	..................... 
Coke 	...................................................... 

2,724 147,273 2,271 124,906 1.805 100,191 
38 

Sand, 	gravel 	and 	crushed 	atone 	............................ 

1,282 36,479 1,402 41,574 832 22.424 
39 5,655 

.. 

.. 

122,682 5,105 102,837 4,974 113,486 
40 

Phosphate 	rock 	............................................ ... 

2,281 

.. 

38,873 2,149 37,885 2,265 38.714 
41 

Salt 	...................................................... ... 

Other mine 	products 	....................................... . 

1,323 21,152 1,175 18,985 1,240 19,843 
42 

Machinery and parts ....................................... 

220 4,626 288 6.139 155 3,354 
43 

Passenger autneobilea ..................................... 
Freight autonobiles ....................................... 

4,531 121.265 4,303 123,858 4.518 121,092 
44 

Agricultural Implements 5.1 parts ......................... 

3,765 223,746 3.515 195,102 1,899 112,133 
45 

Iron and steel - Primary and manufactured ................. 

6,852 379,531 6,847 372,310 5,349 297,536 
46 4,635 327,467 3,677 249,868 975 72,641 
47 Other refined petroles 	product 	.................. . ...... 2,159 104,922 1,749 74,638 1.770 84,145 
48 1,232 122.655 832 80,524 1.090 113,577 
49 

Other motor vehicle 	...................................... 

Salt cake (aodine sulphate) ............................... 588 51,810 489 44.297 25 1,714 
50 

Vehicle parts ............................................. 
Gasoline .................................................. 

1,516 91,715 1,498 93,608 914 60.070 
51 

Fuel oil 	.................................................. 

4,124 275,547 3,369 226,078 3.150 204,622 
52 7,434 457,779 7,226 435.023 3,394 202,361 
53 9,831 518,280 9,691 496,054 7,941 410,335 
54 

Woodpulp 	.................................................. 

1,912 09,604 1,903 67,679 1,668 55,971 
55 

Newsprint paper ........................................... 
Paperbo.rd, pulpboard and fibreboard ...................... 

2,767 79,689 2,128 59,450 1.872 45,524 
56 3,285 50,016 2,845 43,696 2,648 40,562 
57 Building materials 	... ......... . ........... . .............. 4,599 169,995 3,895 136.839 3,735 136.487 
58 

Other chemicals and acid. ................................. 

Sugar ..................................................... 651 39,722 638 39,293 540 34,430 
59 2,413 95,709 1,675 59,456 1,538 64,544 
60 

Scrap and waste metal 	.................................... 

3,567 104.859 2,827 88,614 2,802 80,559 
62 1,887 75.157 1,493 58,191 1,528 57,387 
63 339 18,825 229 13,099 89 3.917 
64 

Animal and poultry feed ................................... 

1,153 21,906 948 20,170 1,029 17,760 
65 

Liquified petroleon gas ................................... 

Vegetable oils ............................................ 

4,830 293,763 6,265 372,650 2,859 145,406 
66 

Sulphstic acid ............................................ 

Plastic and cellulose product. ............................ 
Fertilizer. (excluding potash) ............................ 

12,886 

. 

311,747 12,637 325,027 11,269 256,585 
67 

Gase, other than petrolene ................................ 

8,003 139,618 6,518 105,345 6.717 122,029 
68 C.0.F.C. - Container-on-flat-car traffic (piggyb.ck)(2) .. 8.561 276.879 6,128 141,276 8,127 269,550 
69 r.o.F.C. - Trailer-on-flat-car traffic (piggyback) (2) .... 14,595 291.465 13.434 241.540 8.848 179.317 

377,80i 

. 

22,090.652 346.701 19.600.566 215.366 12.059.174 A 

Paper other than newsprint ................................ 
Packaging containers (not C.O.F.C. container.) ............ 

... 156,389 ... 128,222 .. 127,766 0 

Beverage. 	................................................. 
Dairy and other food products ............................. 

Non-carload (l.c.l., express, etc.) traffIc loaded 
B 60,929 2,314.107 57.396 2.312.449 48.405 1.746379 

... 24,561.148 ... 22.041,237 ,, 13.933.299 C 

Manufactured and miscellaneous good. ......................
Pool car traffie(l) ....................................... 

57,955 3,455,563 56,622 3,471,298 41,478 2,640.641 B 

Total carload traffic loaded ... ......................... 

I 

Beceipte fine United State. connections ................... 

Total container-on-flat-car traffic loeded(3) 13,363 376,428 9,874 243,601 9,846 296.632 
F 

Total traffic carried ................................. 

20,435 379,317 17,196 313,681 13,255 243,895 
C 

Interchange. betwean Canadian carrier 	.................... 

C.O.F.C. and T.O.P,C, included in "Receipt. fron U.S 3,328 80.585 3,399 91,835 2,348 69,062 
Total trailer-on-flat-car traffic loaded(3) ...............

connection." (all plans). 

(1) Freight forwarder and shipper association traffic. 
(2) Exclude, plan II piggyback traffic assigned directly to codes 1-67 and 70 above. Plan II refer, to the piggyback movement of trailers or containers which 

are operated by the railway itself and which normally carry rail-billed freight. 
(3) Includes all C.0.F.C. or T.0.F.C. traffic loaded under all plans. 

Figure, not applicable or not appropriate. 
Note No, 61 intentionally omitted. 
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TABLEAU 1. CbargeBents de marchandises p.yantea ou Canada an 
Mai 1973 

Esitere Division Western Divicion 

Division Bet .DtvL,i 	Oest 

Dé.tgn.ticc 

NO 

My - 1972 - Mel My - 1973 - Met My - 1972 - Kai 

Car. - WgOmi Two - Tonnes Cars - Wagons rons - Tomes Cere - Wagons T0fl5 - Tonnee 

329 21,084 30,005 1997,680 22,322 1,335,611 Blé 	....................................................... 
618 40,53 12,220 727,245 20,986 1,200,720 Aree 	cdr.1ee 	........................................... 

1,829 69,374 1,748 71,660 2.263 89,498 3 
2648 71.12 31 1.247 16 415 4 

136 2,949 10 333 12 336 5 
84 1.990 71 1.755 10 1,641 

Produite 	cdra1iers 	........................................ 

6 
568 23,020 1.132 59,385 1,007 50,673 

Pen 	de 	terre 	............................................ 
Atre. 	1giz.ee frte at coege1s 	........................... 

Atres 	produite 	agricoles 	.................................. 7 
96 1477 288 5.051 409 6,684 

Fruits 	frau 	at 	conge1s 	................................... 

Btei1 	..................................................... B 
123 3.120 962 25,166 1.046 27,713 Viende 	frtches at 	onge1Bes 	.............................. 9 
351 6,609 63 2,104 53 1,808 10 

57 1.669 147 6,428 165 7,812 11 
3.320 223,138 10.729 1.075,265 12,151 1.178,714 Charbon 	.................................................... 12 

21 2.035 7,422 692,023 7,948 724,755 13 
74 6.823 4,832 431,554 3,480 291,553 14 

38,039 3.467,765 7,808 596,418 6.809 512,498 Minersis at concentr8s de far (y conpris lee boulettea) 	... 15 
1.391 106,366 2,761 182,909 2,867 184,301 

butte 	..................................................... 

16 
4,966 361,979 353 24,201 208 13,606 

Potasse 	.................................................... 

Munerais at concentrCa de cuivre 	........................... 
Mineraic at concentr6s de cuivre-nickel .................... 17 

2.323 156,296 3.220 174.798 2.336 109,787 Minersin at concancr&s de pl 	at de zinc 	................. 18 
1,116 75.327 22 1.604 43 3,753 19 
2,920 262.959 - - - - 2.6 
5,252 389,253 3,627 266,908 2,733 202.238 20 
5,310 481,015 593 48,854 405 34,672 21 
1,012 85,976 567 45.998 441 34,677 22 
1.375 73,331 794 22,638 51*1 22,213 

Aotree vinde. 	poiceons at conceive. ce.tib1es .......... 
Autres produits dorigine aaimaie 	.......................... 

23 
20 1.702 603 58.105 387 36,303 

Autres 	inerais 	at concentrés 	.............................. 

24 
838 65,905 126 8,509 140 7,229 

Gypse 	bout 	................................................. 

25 
2.385 159,754 1,041 53,263 919 40,753 

CUsent 	naturel 	at Portland 	................................. 
M,isnte 	bout 	............................................... 

26 
2,871 138,490 15,619 632,128 15.030 590,614 

Phosphate 	an 	roche 	......................................... 
Sal 	........................................................ 

27 
596 21,422 2,395 98,077 2.376 97,244 

k1,ssine, bac,cite at entree ninerais d'a1,int 	............ 

26 
2.187 85,789 1.885 136,709 2,070 134,860 

Sable, 	gravier at pierre conceslea 	......................... 

Contre-pl.qu8 	.............................................. 
29 

5,010 295,423 9,267 616.851 7.014 434.806 35 
3.242 122,967 4,761 202.826 5.718 246,343 31 
1.337 71,786 332 15,871 600 34,055 

Blues, potesue at entree produits forastiers .............. 
Coke 	....................................................... 32 

5,162 307.906 1,786 70,089 1,117 48,126 

Baja 	pite 	................................................ 

Fer at scier - prionires at ouvrds 	......................... 33 
544 33.028 254 14.647 270 13.163 

Copasos de bol. I pita 	..................................... 

Aloninion - prinoire at ouvre 	.............................. 34 
609 34.586 91 5,732 115 6.744 35 
744 50,293 819 54.790 825 53,803 36 

1.471 85,883 919 47,082 800 39,023 

Cuivre - prionira 	at 	nov46 	................................. 

37 
948 27,698 450 14.055 454 13,876 38 

4,326 91,069 671 9,196 779 11,768 39 
2.135 37,653 16 159 14 233 

Autrea 	produits miniers 	.................................... 

40 
1,071 17.075 53 1.309 104 1,910 

Boia 	de 	construction 	....................................... 

41 
201 3.352 71 1,272 87 2,787 42 

4.287 123,634 13 173 16 224 43 
1,631 88,393 1,876 111,613 1,85', 107.712 44 
5,376 294,467 1,533 81,995 1,471 77,843 

Hdtaus non ferreuc, n.d.a. - priaaires at nov46 	........... 
Ddbris 	de 	odtaux 	........................................... 

Maront 	.................................... . ............... 45 
672 42.528 3,660 255.026 3,005 207,340 

Machines 	at 	pihcen 	......................................... 

tusence 	.................................................... 

46 
1,445 61.664 399 20,777 306 12,974 43 

. 

745 75,038 142 9,078 87 5,486 

Voitures 	p.rttculihres 	..................................... 
VEhiculea 	utilitairas 	...................................... 

Acide 	nultoriquc 	........................................... 48 
22 1.855 563 53,096 467 42,442 

MachineS 	agricoles at pibces 	............................... 
Autres vChicule. 	autnoobiles 	............................... 

49 
899 55,677 602 39645 609 37.931 

Pièces 	de 	v8hicules 	........................................ 

Car 	de 	p&Crole 	ljqadf iCe 	................................... 
Autres ddrivCa 	raftinCs do petrol 	......................... 

SC 
2,493 163,914 974 70,925 876 62,164 51 
3,672 222,519 4,060 255,418 3,554 212,504 52 
7.769 386,341 1.890 107,945 1,922 110,313 

Salitcon 	(sulfate da 	anode) 	................................ 
G.e 	autree 	qua 	de 	petrole 	.................................. 

5] 
1,702 59,787 244 10,633 198 7,892 

Autrea 	prodotte 	ch1iquea 	at aciden 	........................ 
Pita 	de 	boi 	............................................... 

54 
1,394 33,679 895 34,165 734 25,771 

Papier 	journal 	............................................. 

55 
2.135 33,702 637 9,454 710 9,994 SC 
3,155 110,040 864 33,508 740 26,799 57 

523 32,813 111 5,289 115 6,480 31 
903 35,556 875 32,165 772 23,900 59 

2,168 66,059 765 24,300 659 22,555 60 
1,230 46,408 359 17,770 263 11,783 61 

46 1,992 250 14,908 183 11,107 63 
790 14,167 124 6,146 158 6.003 

Carton, 	carton-pita at carton-fibre 	........................ 

AIi.ents poor •niaox at volatile 	.......................... 
Huilea 	v#g6talen 	........................................... 

64 
3.238 151,068 1.971 148,357 3,027 221,582 65 

10,768 268,401 1,617 55,162 1,869 56,626 68 
5,470 89,782 1,286 17,589 1,048 14,563 6] 
5,820 137,347 414 7,329 308 3,929 

Produtto an plaatiqoe at an cellulose 	...................... 

C.0.F.C. - Conteneura sur wagons p1st. (r.il-route)(2) 	.... 66 
7,564 135,989 5,747 112,148  5,870 105.551 

Papier antre qua 	IS papier journal 	......................... 
Conteneuta (antres que pour rail-route) 	.................... 
Materiaoo de construction 	.................................. 
Sucre 	...................................................... 
Boinsoni 	................................................... 
Prodoita hitters at autrea produit. .lionnt.tras .......... 

Engrais 	(sauf 	la 	potanne) 	.................................. 

69 

C 

70 

188,422 10,321,780 162,435 10,031,478 158,279 9.278,786 

102,138 ... 28,643 ... 26.084 
44,989 1,770,673 12,521 567,728 12,407 541,776 

Produits 	ouvrCa 	at 	divers 	.................................. 
Trafic 	de anrchandi.es an cun(1) 	........................ 

T.0.F.C. - Ree.orqoes But W59005 plata (rail-route) (2) ......

Total, 	charges cslhtes 	................................. 

Trafic de detail 	(tents grande at petite vitasse) 	......... 
Arrivagas des onbranchenta 	Cric.tn 	.................... 

Total g6n6rsl, marchandises tnanapontdsi .............. 

Echanges entre 	tranaportaurn canadiens .................... 

B 

12,194,591 ... 10.627,849 ... 9.846.646 

41,313 2,727,713 16,678 814,922 15,309 743,585 
7,282 182,473 3,517 79,796 2.592 61,128 Total des chargainents de conteneors nor wagons pl.ca(]) ... 

10,459 191,483 7.179 135,432 6,737 122,198 Total den chargonesta de rainorques our wagons plata(3) 	.... p 
2.467 81,812 980 11,523 932 10,023 Partie des "Arrivagss des e.abranch...ntu .aidnic.ins" qui C 

constitue I. trafic conteneura at rrques our wagons 
plats - toos lea pians. 

(5) Trsfic den rsaisonn d'espddittos at den groupenents d'expkditaora. 
(2) Sans Ia trafic rail-route do plan 11. attribud directecant Sue codes 1 6 67 at 70 ci-densus. La plan II, a trait eu mouvement rail-route den rrques no 

contenaurs ooi_spnt exploitCe par lea cheeins de tar at qui nonealenent, transpoctent des marchandines facturS, par 1. chenin 4. far. 
(3) Coisprend l'enaa,sbla du trafic conteneurs at ranorques sur wagons plate, charges salon tous lea plans. 

Chiffren n'ayant pan lieu de figurer. 
Nota La oumdro 61 a 846 onia 6 desnein. 
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Table 2. Revenue Fretgbt Loaded on Lines In Canada from 
January 1 to May 31. 1973 

- 

Eastern DivIsIon 
Total -. 

_______ Division Eat 
January 1 toMay 31. 1973 January 1 toMay 31, 1972 January 1 toMay 31, 1973 Ccdity 

1er janvier -I 31 mel 1973 or lanvier an 31 .at 1972 ler janvier an 31 mat 1973 
Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes Cars 	wagon. Tons - Tonne. Care - Wagons Tons - mace 

1 Miest 	.................................................... 100,899 6,580,225 85,065 5,061,044 10,849 727,1U 
2 60,244 3,591,733 70,511 3,986,970 2,819 174,319 
3 18,081 619,651 20,994 820,369 9,294 315,221 4 9,082 251.215 9,483 266,474 8,859 244,645 5 604 16,691 690 15,295 530 14,306 
6 Fnits, 	fresh 	and 	frozen 	................................. 1,368 35,762 1,147 25,725 807 21,882 
7 Other 	agricultural 	products 	.............................. 8,723 405,438 8,042 361,594 2,809 116,868 
8 

Other 	graIn 	............................................... .. 
.. 

2,632 48,070 2,909 47,393 441 7,603 
9 

10 

Crath 	products 	............................................ .. 
Potatoes 	.................................................. .. 
Other vegetables, 	frech and frozen 	........................ ... 

Meats, 	fresh 	and 	frozen 	.................................. 5,004 126,456 5,391 129,928 369 10,694 
Other ceats, fish and packing house products (edIble) . . 

... 

1,794 39,664 2,073 41,866 1,472 29,924 
Ii Other 	anlnal 	producti 	.................................... 

... 

1,010 42,284 1,180 47,548 266 7,778 
12 Coal 	................................................. . ... 73,520 6,526,519 70,191 5,951,867 17,803 1,125,178 13 Potash 	................................................... 40,286 

. .. 

3,722,023 37,542 3,371,806 162 12,894 14 
15 

Sulphur 	.................................................. 22,610 

. .. 

1,987,106 16,640 1,418,634 117 11,193 Iron ore and concentrates 	(mci. 	pellets) 	................ 209,146 18,212,117 194,874 15,925,341 178,091 15,830,076 16 Copper ores 	and concentrates 	............................. 18,436 1,274,902 17,345 1,171,395 5,722 415,736 17 

Livestock 	................................................. .. 

Copper-nickel ores and concentrates 	...................... 25,360 1,797,974 30,945 2,221,263 23,574 1,674,675 18 Lead and zinc ores and concentrates 	...................... 23,429 1,401,115 22,681 1,281,523 8,1.31 603,732 19 Other ores 	and concentrates 	.............................. 1,553 

.. 

.. 

120,667 5,316 354,799 1,422 112,582 2A 9,760 

..
. 

861,760 10,718 950,651 9,760 862,760 
20 Sand, 	gravel 	and crushed 	stone 	.. ........ . ................ 38,499 

. . 

2,772,593 23,180 1.717.270 28,137 1,989,030 
21 Cypsum, 	crude 	................ ............................ 21,607 1,992.566 20,988 1.865,561 19,680 1,827,532 
22 6,998 586,909 5,599 457,160 5,450 461,684 
23 Asbestos, 	crude 	.. ........................................ 10,563 468,258 10,095 433,987 7,163 373,611 
24 3,046 290.225 2,544 230,263 87 6,488 25 8,218 

.. 

.. 

640,032 7,954 592,890 7,287 573,422 
26 

Alumina, bauxite and other aluminum ore, 	.................. . 

Other 	nine 	products 	...................................... 14,608 

. . 

926,154 13,314 845,711 10,528 727,550 
27 85,770 3,576,378 77,217 3,163,701 12,566 591,999 28 14,652 584,858 13.580 5.40,440 2,927 110,095 29 

Plywood 	................................................... . 
Pulpwood 	................................................. 27,592 

. . 

.. 

1,472,726 24.605 1,266,061 17,195 769,664 30 

Cement, 	natural 	and 	portland 	.............................. . 

Lumber 	................................................. ... . 

Pulpwood 	chips 	................... . ....................... 78,943 

. . 

.. 

4,208,335 65,504 3,516,363 36.885 1,367,891 31 

Phosphate 	rock 	............................................ . 
Salt 	...................................................... . 

40,681 1.702,887 36,455 1,476,796 15,575 597,334 32 9,469 505,963 8,984 493,307 7,803 426,644 33 40,628 2,258.837 35,822 1,908.315 32,264 1,965,202 34 3,303 197,153 3.890 216,971 2,114 127,020 35 

Coke 	...................................................... . 

Copper - Primary and manufactured 	........................ 3,416 193,457 3.340 194,874 2.912 162,611 36 

Aluminum- Primary and manufactured 	....................... . 

Nos,-ferro,,5 ,setals. n.e.,. - Primary and manufactured 7,054 477,062 7,680 504,505 3.250 225,256 37 Scrap 	and 	waste 	metals 	................................... 10,659 591,489 10.059 550.871 8,061 456,805 38 6,403 193,909 6,195 180.878 4.465 132,026 39 

Iron and steel 	Primary and manufactured ................. . 

Passenger 	automobiles 	.............. . ..................... 26,577 578.816 22,166 456.645 23.787 537,261 60 10,427 180,201 9,879 168,112 10.303 178,289 61 Agricultural 	implements 	and 	parts 	........................ 5,757 

.. 

94565. 5,480 89,008 5.402 89.321 62 

Logs, 	poles and other 	Sorest 	products 	..................... . 

850 

.. 

15,810 818 16,108 617 11,289 63 21,612 572,046 20,230 561,123 21,390 568,004 64 15,652 917,459 15,156 826,293 7,909 461,363 65 Fe1 	oil 	......................................... . ....... 

.. 

61,908 2,294,242 38,634 2,008,559 33.186 1,823,181 66 

Machinery 	and 	parts 	....................................... . 
.. 

25,525 1,803,007 22,004 1,518,917 4,721 335.189 67 

Freight 	automobiles 	....................................... . 
.. 

9,457 445,445 8,254 352,133 7,788 364.131 68 

Vehicle 	parts 	............................................. . 

Sulphuric 	acid 	............................................ 5,673 

. . 

532,965 4,066 369,098 5.073 491,502 69 

Other motor 	vehicles 	...................................... ... 

Salt 	cake 	(sodium 	sulphate) 	... ........................... 2,611 227,909 2.531 212,198 103 7,519 10 6,682 428.483 6,647 414,943 4,228 266,218 11 18,630 1.243.436 15,607 995,383 13,823 884,595 12 36,153 2,232,893 33,572 2,002,853 17,953 1,082.522 13 

Casoll.ne 	.................................................. . 

Newsprint 	paper 	.. .................. . ..................... 

. 

47,662 2,533,965 44,673 2,300,406 37,777 1,974,639 14 

Liqoified 	petroleom 	gas 	................................... . 
Other refined petroleum products .......................... 

8,853 322.969 8.014 277,487 7,908 281.932 15 13,157 575,179 10,403 285,651 8,896 215,905 16 

Cases other than petroleum ............................. ... 

14,874 

. 

227,273 12,615 188,032 11,795 181.332 17 Building material. 	................ . ...................... 21,023 762,718 18.374 626,055 16,884 610.143 18 2,979 176,164 3,094 180,772 2,577 157,317 19 9,528 369,924 7,669 257,448 6,092 250,510 0 

Other chemicals and acid. 	................................. 
Woodpulp 	.................................................. 

Sugar 	..................................................... 
Beverages 	................................................. 

18,231 554,866 14,545 439,050 14.378 428,106 2 

Paperbo.srd, pulpboard and fibreboard ...................... 

Dairy and other food products ............................. 
8,636 

. 

346,664 7,381 283,121 6.811 251,229 13 

Paper other than newsprint ................................ 

1,735 97,449 1,123 60,777 416 18,642 t4 Plastic 	and cellulose 	products 	...... . ... . ................ 5,468 106,027 4,059 86.306 4,796 80,384 ,5 21,860 1,366,766 23,587 1,437.522 10,420 519,981 ,6 

Animal and poultry feed ................................... 
Vegetable 	oils 	............................................ 

61,182 1,431,676 57.687 1,441,738 53,545 5.194.970 '7 

Yertilicers 	(excluding potash) 	............................ 

39,404 

. 

662,109 32,315 522,112 32,685 571,339 '8 C.O.F.C. - Container-on-flat-car traffic (piggyback) (2) .. 40,687 1,317.153 30,008 868,555 36,964 1.281,623 9 TO.F.C. - Trailer-on-flat-car traffic (piggyback) (2) .... 66.043 1,352,848 5.9.893 1,557,499 40581 855.388 

1,673,946 

. 

94,935,045 1,518,526 83.610,603 958,433 51,188,869 
A 

PackagIng container. (not. C.O.F.C. containers) ............ 

... 747,512 ... 576.379 ... 606,073 
0 Non-carload (l.c.1., express, etc.) traffic loaded 
B 

Manufactured and miscellaneous goods ...................... 

Receipts from tbsited States connections ............. . .... 290,042 11,145,153 259,195. 10,229,360 233.318 8.496.013 

... 106.825,710 , 94.416.347 ... 60.290.955 
C 

Pool car traffic (1) 	....................................... 

274,628 16.486.735 265,523 15,527,903 196,281 12,533.773 
O 

Total carload traffic 	loaded ............................ 

B 64,037 

. 

1,804,510 48,564 1,286,087 47,366 1,430.974 0' 

Total traffic carried ................................. 

93,291 1,773,552 79.960 1,506,121 60,965 1,165,453 G 

Interchanges betwaen Canadian carriers ....................
Total container-on-fIat-car traffic loaded(3) ............. 

C.O.F.C. and T.O.P.C. included in "Receipts from U.S. 53,520 356,904 15,742 414.590 9,808 313.935 

Total trailer-an-f 1st-car traffic losded(3) ...............

connections" (all plans). 

I.. irreigsc corverser ens enc pper a.soclscson crecccc. 	 - 
(2) Excludes plea II piggyback traffic as.igsed directly to codes 1-67 and 70 above. Plan II refer, to the piggyback movement of trailers or containers which are operated by the railway itself and which snrm.11y carry rail-billed freight. 
(3) Include all C.O.F.C. or T.0.F.C. traffic loaded osder all plans. 

Figures not applicable or not appropriate. 
Mn. 61 intentionally omitted. 



-5- 

TABLEAU 2. CbarSeamts de marchandi.es payantal aw Cana4a entre Is 
1er jenvl.r et le 31 not 1973 

Eastern Divieton Weetern Division 

DLvtsicn Et Divinion Ouent 
Imsignation J.nuary I toKay 31. 1972 Jeeary I toPay 31, 1973 Jansry I to)ey 31. 1972 

let jenvier Cu 31 mat 1972 or janvier e 	31 not 1973 or jenvier Cu 31 mat 1972 

No Cars - W.gofla Tons - Tonnen Care - Wagone Tons - Tonnes Cern - Wagons Tons - Tonnes 

10.070 617,099 90,050 5853114 74.995 4.443.945 BU . 	 1 
2.772 164,410 57425 3417414 67,739 3,822.560 Atres créalee 	 2 
9 1 791 384 • 654 8.787 364,430 11.103 435,715 Produtt, teré.lieru . 	 3 
9.396 264,141 223 6,570 87 2,333 Punnee de terre • 	 4 

637 13.901 74 2,385 53 1394 &treC 1g.nncu frets at congelda 	 S 
441 10,487 561 13,880 706 15,238 Fruits 	frats 	Ct 	cgeleu 	••.••••...•..•....•........•.... 	 6 

2.744 106,964 5914 288,570 5,298 254,630 Autres 	produitu 	egricolca 	• ................................ 	 7 
56 5,047 2.191 40,467 2.553 42,346 Retail 	•.........••..••••...........•.....•.••....•.•.. 	 8 

443 10,543 4.635 115,762 4,948 119,385 Viandes 	frutches et 	congeléeu 	•......•.•••......•.•.....• 	 9 
1.789 32,138 322 9,740 284 9.728 Eutres v1andrs 	poissons et conserves ct*setLb1es •..•..... 	 10 

365 9,962 744 34,506 815 37,586 dutres 	produite 	d'orlgine 	enimale 	....••..•..••.••.•.••... 	 LI 

19.689 1.301,358 55,715 5,401,341 50502 4,650,509 Gbarbon 	• 	 12 
59 4.754 40,124 3,709,129 37.483 3,367,142 Potusue 	•• ................................................. 	 13 

279 25566 22,493 1,975,913 16.361 I.393070 Sa,fre 	•..••..••.....•.•............••...•......• 	 14 
156,468 13,775.188 31.055 2382041 28,406 2,150,153 MineraLs et cscentrds de fer (y cprie lee bo1etIee) 	• . . 	15 

6,079 452,788 12,714 859,166 14,266 718.607 MineraLs at cunceutrds de cuivre 	•.•.••....•..•.... 	 16 

29,847 2,149,357 1,786 123,299 1.098 71,906 Mtheraiu Ct coucentrds de cuivre-nickct 	•• ................. 	 17 
11,056 749,752 15,298 797,383 11.625 531,771 MineraL. Ct concentrIa de p1mb at de sthc ....•......•.... 	 18 

5,186 345,325 131 8,085 130 9,474 AOt5 mlneraia et 	concentrfs 	•.................•.... 	 19 

10,716 950,536 - - 2 115 A1,asine, bauxite et autres ,sinerats d'alucslnium •..•..... 

15,406 1,124.800 10,362 783,563 7,774 592.470 Sable, gravier ci pierre conca5s44 	 20 

19,538 1,740,082 1,927 165,034 1,450 125,479 Gypse brut 	 21 

4.167 345,848 1,548 125,225 1,432 111,312 Cic*st 	sutorel 	ci 	portland 	••..••..............•....... 	 22 

6,292 330,309 3,400 94.447 3,803 103,678 Amiante 	brot 	•...•.•............•......•..•........... 	 22 
38 3,057 2,959 283,737 2,506 227,206 Phosphate 	en 	roche 	•...•................................. 	 24 

7,119 538,605 931 66.610 835 54,285 Set 	..........•............................... 	 ......... 	 25 
10,265 713,184 4,080 198,604 3,049 132,527 Autres 	produits miniers 	•........................ 	 ......... 	 24 
12,105 554.352 73,204 2,984,379 65,112 2,609,349 lois 	de 	construction 	•...•....................•.......... 	 27 
2.771 95,854 11,525 474,763 10.809 644,586 Contre-plaquC 	•...........•....•.•............... 	 28 

14,040 601,882 10,397 703,062 10,365 664,179 lois b pite 	 29 
36,123 1,307,510 41,958 2,840,440 28,981 1,808,853 Copeaux 	de 	bois 	b 	plte 	•..•........................... 

14,689 531,303 25,106 1,105,553 21,766 945,493 Stiles, 	poteaus at autres produits torestiers ............. 	 31 
6,117 331,087 1,666 79,319 2,867 162,220 Coke 	...................................................... 	 32 

28,533 1,694,313 8,184 • 	293,635 5,289 214,002 Per et 	scier - primaires at 	ouvrés 	.................... 
2,767 159,949 1,189 70,133 1,123 57,022 Aluminium - primoire at ouwrd 	•..................... ... 	 34 
2,950 171,181 504 30,846 390 23,693 Coivre 	- 	prinaire 	at 	ouvrd 	•............................. 	 31 
3,840 256,782 3,804 251,806 3,840 247,723 Mdtaox non ferreox, n.d.a. - pricairee at ouvrds 	.......... 	 34 
7,328 410,869 2,598 134,684 2,731 140,002 Debris 	44 	s,dtaox 	.......................................... 	 32 
4,305 121,800 1,938 61,883 1,890 59,078 Machines 	Ct 	pièces 	...................... .................. 	 34 

18,800 404,184 2,790 41,555 3,366 52,461 Vultures 	particuliSrea 	............................. . .... .. 	 31 
9,734 165,191 124 1,912 145 2.921 Vdhicules 	otilitaires 	.................................•.. 	 4( 
5,092 82,416 315 5,240 388 6,592 Machines 	agricoles at 	pilceu 	•..•....•.•................... 	41 

593 10,208 233 4,521 225 5,900 Autres vChicules 	automobiles 	.........................•.. 	41 
20,153 559,806 222 4,042 77 1,317 Pièces 	de 	vdhicules 	......................•........•...... 
7,494 398,823 7,743 456,055 7,662 427,470 Essence 	.....•.................................. 	49 

29,693 1,534,513 8,722 471,061 8,941 473,646 Mazout 	•.....•.•.......................•................ 	4! 
4,036 258,415 20,804 1,447,818 17,968 1,260,502 Car 	44 	pdtrole 	11quéfi6. 	............................... 	41 
6,824 289,350 1,669 81.114 1,430 62,783 Autres dérivCs 	raffisda do pdtrole 	•..• .................... 	4 
3,606 339,138 600 41,463 460 29,960 Acide 	sulforique 	•..............•........................ 	41 

90 7,415 2,508 220,290 2,441 204,783 Salignon 	(sulfate 	de 	soude) 	•...••....•....•.......... 	41 
4,296 264,932 2,454 162,265 2,351 150,011 Gao 	macrca 	que 	de 	petrole 	•.......•....•................. 	51 

11,697 727,594 4,807 358,841 3,910 267,789 Autres 	prodoita 	chimiquea at 	acides 	....................... 	SI 

17,632 1,039,355 18,200 1,150,571 15,940 963,498 
35.209 1,733,913 9,690 559,326 9,464 546,493 

7,048 237,858 945 41,037 966 39,629 

P8te 	de 	bois 	...............................................31 

Carton, carton-pite at carton-fibre 	•................... 	54 

7,026 166,132 4,261 159,274 3,377 119,519 

Papier 	journal 	.............................................5: 

Papier aotre que 	Is 	papier journal 	•.••••....•.......... 	5! 

9,601 145,287 3,079 45,941 3.014 42,745 Conceneurs 	(uotres que pour rail-route) 	......•.•......... 	SI 

15,143 516,211 4,139 152,575 3,231 109,844 
2,565 154,177 402 18,847 529 26,595 
4,546 161,999 3,436 119,414 3,123 95,449 

11,417 134,501 3,853 126,760 3,128 104,549 
6,197 229,548 1,825 95,435 1,184 53,573 

Ptatdriaux 44 construction 	..................................S 
Socre 	......................................................51 

268 11,552 1,317 79,007 855 49,225 Huiles 	vegetalea 	.......................................... 
3,330 58,087 672 25,643 729 28,219 PrOduits an plastique ci en cellulose 	.................... 	61 

10,565 482,011 11,640 846,785 13,022 955,511 Esgrais 	(sauf 	Is 	pocasse) 	•........,.................... 	6: 
49,835 1,177,910 7,637 236,706 7,852 263,828 Produits 	ouvres 	ci 	divers 	•................•...•..••.... 	61 
26,796 447,322 6,719 90,770 5,519 74,790 Trefic de marchandises an cun(1) 	......•.........•..... 	6 
28,738 847,520 1,723 31,530 1,270 20,635 C.0.F.C. - Coo.tenesrs nor wagons place 	(rall-route)(2) •... 	61 
35,402 695,438 25,462 497,460 24,491 462,061 

Boissonu 	.................................... ...............SI 
Produits laitiero et autres produits alimentaires ..........61 
Aliomnta 	pour 	animaux at volaille 	..........................6 

T.0.F.C. - Rcmorques nor wagon. plats (rail-route) (2) 	61 

Total, 	charges 	complètes 	................................ 870,002 45,887,541 715,513 43,744,176 648,524 37,723,062 

455,951 ... 141,439 120,428 
207,815 7,923,7 44 56,724 2,649,140 51,780 2,305,616 Arrtvages des sebranchement. amCricaisi 

• .. 54,267,236 ... 46,534,755 •.. 40,149,106 

Irafic de detail 	(tarifs grande at petite vitesaa) 	.........71 

Total gCndral, marchandises transporcdes 

Echauges entre tronsporteurs canadiens 197,875 12.254,188 78,347 3,952,962 67.648 3,273.755 
36,043 976,069 16,671 373,536 12.521 308,018 Total des chargements d.c conteneurs our wagons piatn(3) ... 

50,490 943,965 32,328 608,099 29,470 562,156 Total deo charges.ents d.c remorques soc wagons plats(3) 
51,674 372,125 3,712 42,969 4,068 42,465 Partie dee 	Arivages den embranchements américaina" qut 

cosstitue Is trafic conieneurs et remorques our wagons 
pints - Lou. Les plan.. 

(1) Trafic des malsona d'expCdltlon at 0.5 groupesente aespealteurs. 
(2) Sans Is trafic rail-route do plan II, attribuC directeaent aUX cod.. 1 8 67 at 70 ci-desso.. Le plan II a trait Cu mouvement rail-rout. 4.s r..orqo.s ou 

conteneurs gui sont exploitCs par lee che,sins de fer et qui norn.les,ent traneportent des marchandt,es tactordes par le ckemin de fer. 
(3) Comprend l'ensela do tr.fic conteneors at reisorquea our wagons plats, chargéa selon toos lea plans. 

Chiffres n'ayant pan lIeu d.c figurer. 
Nota I.e numéro 61 a étC omba 8 desgein. 
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TABLE 2. Revenue Freight Loaded in Canada (Carloads only) 

TABLEAU 2. Chargements de marchandises payantes au Canada (charges completes seulement) 

1973 1972 
Base year 
1961 (1) 

Eastern Western Index Eastern Western Index - 
Division Division 1961100(1) Division Division 1961100(1) Annde de 

- - Canada - - Canada - base 
Division Division Indice Division Division Indice 1961(1) 

Eat Oueat 1961=100(1) Est Ouest 1961100(1) 

000 cars - milliers de wagons 

January - Janvier .......... 
February - Février ......... 
March - Mars ............... 
April - Avril .............. 
May - Mai .................. 
June - Juin ................ 
July - Juillet ............. 
August - AoOt .............. 
September - Septembre ...... 
October - Octobre .......... 
November - Novembre ........ 
December - Décembre ........ 

Total 5 month - Total 
pour 5 mois ............ 

January - Janvier .......... 
February - Février ......... 
March - Mars ............... 
April - Avril .............. 
May - Mai .................. 
June - Juin ................ 
July - Juillet ............. 
August - AoOt .............. 
September - Septembre ...... 
October - Octobre .......... 
November - Novembre ........ 
December - Ddcembre ........ 

177.6 133.4 311.0 137.0 162.3 102.3 264.6 116.6 227.0 
171.9 128.5 300.4 140.8 163.3 119.6 282.9 132.6 213.4 
201.3 143.1 344.4 147.6 178.4 133.6 312.0 133.7 233.4 
192.3 148.1 340.4 147.4 177.7 134.6 312.3 135.3 230.9 
215.4 162.4 377.8 134.1 188.4 158.3 346.7 123.0 281.8 

287.5 
282.3 
284.0 
284.8 
296.0 
267.3 
226.7 

958.4 	715.5 1  1,673.9 1 	141.1 1 	870.0 1 	648.5 1  1,518.5 	128.0 1 	1,186,5 

'000,000 tons - millions de tonnes 

9.39 8.07 17.46 208.9 8.49 5.88 14.37 171.9 8.36 
8.83 7.79 16.62 203.2 8.28 6.90 15.18 185.6 8.18 
10,45 8.71 19.16 223.3 9.22 7.73 16.95 197.6 8.58 
10.46 9.15 19.61 220.6 9.57 7.94 17.51 197.0 8.89 
12.06 10.03 22.09 189.1 10.32 9.28 19.60 167.8 11.68 

12.38 
12.45 
12.62 
12.73 
13.38 
10.75 
9.45 

Total 5 month - Total 
pour 5 mois .............51.19 1 	43.74 1 	94.93 	207.8 	45.89 1 	37.72 	83.61 	183.0 1 	45.69 

Data for the Base Year 1961 has been redistributed over the 12 months by using the seasonal distribution of all traffic 
for the 5 years 1959 to 1963 inclusive. This has been done to eliminate any monthly fluctuations due to unusual factors 
such as major strikes, and produce a "normal" seasonal distribution of 1961 data. - On a rdparti sur 12 mois lea donnéea 
pour lanode de base 1961 en utilisant la repartition aaisonnibre de lensemble du trafic pour lea cinq annêea de 1959 
1963 inclusivement. Ce calcul a pour objet déliminer lea variations mensuelles dues a des facteurs inusitds tels que 
lea grèves importantes et de produire une repartition sai8onnière "normale' des donnCes de 1961. 
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